OP \$165.00 4700102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642472

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		04/26/2021	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Turbine, Inc.
Street Address:	110 San Antonio St., Suite 160
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4700102	
Registration Number:	4700101	
Registration Number:	4700100	
Serial Number:	85476570	DIGITAL TURBINE
Serial Number:	85476565	DIGITAL TURBINE
Serial Number:	85476552	DIGITAL TURBINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1363496 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

900612552 TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0113

Total Attachments: 4

source=Digital Turbine - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Western Alliance Bank) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Digital Turbine - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Western Alliance Bank) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Digital Turbine - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Western Alliance Bank) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Digital Turbine - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Western Alliance Bank) [Executed]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0114

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 26, 2021, is made by Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Business Financing Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2017 between the Lender and Digital Turbine, Inc. (the "Grantor"), the Grantor executed in favor of the Lender that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2017 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), between the Lender and the Grantor, wherein the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including without limitation the intellectual property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2017, as follows:

1. As to Digital Turbine, Inc.: Trademark Reel 6068, Frame 0147

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. Discharges, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases the lien on and any and all right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Trademarks, (ii) all extensions and renewals of and amendments to the Trademarks, (iii) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, (iv) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to the Trademarks, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages and/or (v) any goodwill associated with the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind;
- 2. Reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Lender in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 3. Authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by fax transmission or other electronic mail transmission (e.g. "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0115 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation

Name: Brady P

Title: Portfolio Manager, AVP

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number/Filing Date:	U.S. Registration Number/Registration Date:
	85476666	4700102
	I	1
	11/18/2011	03/10/2015
	85476653	4700101
	/	1
	11/18/2011	03/10/2015
,,,,		
	85476644	4700100
	/	1
	11/18/2011	03/10/2015
DIGITAL TURBINE	85476570	N/A
DIGITAL TONDINE	1	
	11/18/2011	
DIGITAL TURBINE	85476565	N/A
DIGITAL TORDINE	1	
\$ \$	11/18/2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0117

	8547655 2	N/A
DIGITAL TURBINE	/	
	11/18/2011	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/27/2021